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Dear Siy:

In cumpliance with Mr. Blucher's letter dated June 1, 1936
nﬂdreéz;d to W. D. Chew, requesting that I amke an additional state-
ment to the work, which I did on the ground for W. L. Chew in aomp';.l- -
dng corrected field notes, dated April 2 s 3, and L, 1938, of the S. F
1150L, I, respectfully, submit the following as further explanation pf
my work and of additiopal wurkton S. F, 11504, and expecially, the pos=
ition of the East Boundary line of the James Taylor Survey, the latter
work being done, June 11, 12, 13 and i, 1956, for Mr. W. D, Chew,

In an attempt to locate the Fast Eoundary Line of the James
Taylor Survey, I began my field work at what, in my opinion, is the
original Northeast corner of the James Taylor Survey: .I found at this
corver a 26 inch Sweet Gum, which bears S 35° O' West & varas, from
where I placed the corner, this tree being marked on the Northeast face
with two sets of letters "J,T", one above the other, the upper "J,I" being
of more recent age compared to the lower "J.T.": the lower "JeT." in my
opinion as being of sufficient age to be the originel: et S. £1° West 20
varas from this point I found a 3§ inch pine stump, and as this is the
origimal bearing called for, to a pine, there is no doubt it is the orig=-
ival pine called for in t;i‘::é Jamcs Tn;,rlnr field noteg,

I'\

THENCE: 7T continued 3 o°. 12' ‘*'nat from this point, with & merked
b I
line; said line hmrinﬂ %ide-—fi‘ﬁe n-nrkings, am'i fore and aft markings of -

1'

different ages, The older nnrkirws fn:;;nn on this line vere of sufficient
sze to be the ﬂrininal m..ﬂ:ingn. A% a dimgoa of 3,985 varas on this
line I blocked an 18 inch wst\’%k three s&ﬁi 11-}:& hacks were on the
Fast, and I counted between ui#htyﬂn\naminaty anfiMal growth rings from

the mark out to the bark, S e
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Honoreable James H., Walker

Page j2

I found numerous trees on this line apparently of the same
age, marked as the one which I blocked,

At 1,617 varas cross the center line of a slouzh 18 varas wide,
course N 80 W and 8 80 E: and at [1,670 varas north side g winding slough:
l},659 veras S South side of this slough, at /;,803 varas cross N_rth side
of slough; course practically East and West: l;,821 varas the South Bank
of élough: 11,931 varas the North bank of Fraizer Creek, at 1,945 varss
the South bank of Fraizer Creeks at 9,770 varas on this line I pessed
20.h1 veras West of two old pine knots and a 2" irom pipe, which are
(said pine knots snd iron pipe) recognized as the occupational southe
west corner of the James Davenport Surveys I continued further on this
line & totel distence of §,0h3.L varas to a point of intersection with
& continuation of the North line of the Charles Ames Survey, at a dis=
tance of ;37,3 varas east of the Ames Northeast corner, said corner is
idertified on the ground by an old pine krot and a twelve inech sweet
gum marked "X" amd "N.I": bears east Il varas, snd a 21 inch black
gum marked "X" and "N.T.", bears S. L5° East 5.0} varss, these are
very old markings. The aforementioned point of intersection ds 21,36
varas West of a continuation of a due South line projected from the
original North Bast corner of the James Taylor Headright Survey; as
afore=-described: this ﬁint mentioned as being due south of the Northesst
corner of the Taylor, can be iaantified on the ground by & 16 inch post
ek, which bears N 1° 12' Fast 1li./ varas: this post oak has an old "T"
on the Southeast face, which, is in my opinion, a very old marks it has
the dim out-line of a "J", alsos however, the "J" is faint. From this
point just described, I ran s line due South a distance of 122.65 varas,
at this noiﬁt I found no evidence of a corner, but on continuing East
from this point I found a marked line, an old occupational line; however,
the marks on this line were not o' sufficient age to have been the or=
iginal, I am of the opinion from the evidence found on this lire, such
as occupational snd subdivision corners and #ifferent aged markings that
this is in all probability, the original North lires of the S.F.I. and W,
#1 and {2 Surveys, as they hawe been kept, maintained and recognized as

f ZI AR e e e,
same, according to the afore-mepntiened eviderce,

a Coewrilin 17433
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Honorable James H, Wallker
Page 73

I found no eviderce of marked lines, occupational, or anything
which would indicate that there was ever a line, either North of South

of this line, at = distance of 25 or 30 varas, wach WAY .

i e - Very truly yours,

1

I, B. R. RAINWATER, a licensed state land surveyor in and
for the State of Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing further
explanation of corrected survey for W. D. Chew, S, F, 1150/, was made
by me on the ground and sccording to law; and, that the 1imits, bound=
aries and corners with the markings, natural and artifical, are truly
on the in the
deseribed/plat and/further report just as I found them on the ground.

THIS THE 16th day of June, 1934, A. D,
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